Dog Training Services Waiver and Release of Liability

Doghouse Academy 44 Proctor St, Hopkinton, 01748, MA isa.schaarmann@gmail.com

Client Name: _	 	
Dan Mana		
Dog Name:	 	
Breed:	 	
Age:		
Data		

Waiver and Release of Liability

•
I,, understand that participating in dog training sessions involves risks of injury to myself, my dog, and my property. I agree to assume all risks associated with participating in training sessions provided by Doghouse Academy.
1. Release of Liability: I hereby release and hold harmless Doghouse Academy, its employees, agents, and representatives from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions, and causes of actions whatsoever, directly or indirectly arising out of or related to any loss, damage, injury, or death, that may be sustained by me or my dog, or any property belonging to me, while participating in or preparing for the training session.
2. Assumption of Risk: I understand and acknowledge the potential risks involved in dog training and agree that I am responsible for my dog's behavior and safety during the training.
3. Compliance with Rules and Regulations: I agree to comply with the rules and regulations established by Doghouse Academy and understand that failure to do so may result in termination of training services without a refund.
4. Emergency Medical Treatment: In case of an injury to myself or my dog during the training session, I authorize Doghouse Academy to seek emergency medical treatment. I agree to be responsible for any expenses incurred due to such treatment.
5. Photo/Video Release: I grant Doghouse Academy the right to take photographs and videos of me and my dog during the training session for use in promotional materials, social media, and other publications.
6. Non-Liability for Off-Site Incidents: I acknowledge and agree that Doghouse Academy and its staff are not responsible for any acts or omissions occurring outside and after the completion of the training sessions. This includes any injuries, damages, or losses caused by my dog to third parties or property when the dog is not in the care or control of Doghouse Academy. I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Doghouse Academy from all claims, injuries, liabilities, damages, or costs that arise from my dog's actions or behavior outside of the training sessions provided by Doghouse Academy].
Signature: